| FORM PTO-1595 01 - | -12-2006 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|---|
| 1-3-92 | Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissione 1 0 | 3156603 ane attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Western Litho Plate & Supply Company 2625 North Neergard Springfield, Missouri 65803 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ No Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N☐ Other Execution Date: Dec. 21, 2005 | lame T T T T T T T T T |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap | onlication, the filing date of the application is: n/a |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 7: 47 |
| Additional | numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert A. Sabourin, Patent Counsel | e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 |
| Agfa Corporation Law & Patent Department 200 Ballardvale Street Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069 | 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) |
| 2006 DPYRRE 00000267 1333/7 5786127) :8021 40.00 DA | 8. Deposit account number: 13-3377 |
| D | OO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| the original document. Robert A. Sabourin Name of Person Signing | Jan. 4, 2006 Signature Date amber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _2 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| D | o not detach this portion |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Mail Stop Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450 | sheet information to: |

PATENT REEL: 017435 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Agfa Corporation ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation having an office at 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887 and Western Litho Plate & Supply Company ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an office at 3433 Tree Court Industrial Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63122, hereby agree that:

Assignor sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, its entire right, title and interest in and for all countries for an invention as fully set forth and described in United States patent no. 5,786,127 entitled PHOTOSENSITIVE ELEMENT HAVING AN OVERCOAT WHICH INCREASES PHOTOSPEED AND IS SUBSTANTIALLY IMPERMEABLE TO OXYGEN, issued on July 28, 1998 and having inventors David C. Madoux and Edward H. Parker.

Assignor shall, when requested by Assignee, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and at Assignee's full expense all other papers reasonably necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment. Assignor retains no ownership rights in the properties transferred to Assignee by this Assignment.

Assignor has made no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on this 2/ day of Decen ber 2005

Thomas Saggiomo

President

Western Litho Plate & Supply Co.

On this 2/ day of <u>Decemba</u> 2005, before me personally appeared Ihomas Saggiomo, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as Assignor, and acknowledged this to me

RECORDED: 01/10/2006

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SARAH L. BONARDI Notary Public State of New Jersey My Comm. Exp. 6-24-08

PATENT REEL: 017435 FRAME: 0311